Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2002

June
2001

108,032 120,851
106,362 118,562
214,394 239,413

3,207,961
5,150,117

0
8,358,078

724,589
1,011,965
0
1,736,554

3,932,550
6,162,082
0
10,094,632

2,899
3,265
3,920
1,109
11,193

2,962,087
4,271,669

0
7,233,756

565,844
1,150,033
0
1,715,877

3,527,931
5,421,702

0
8,949,633

3,905
3,432
4,103
1,115
12,555

% Change

-10.61%
-10.29%
-10.45%

8.30%
20.56%

15.54%

28.05%
-12.01%

1.21%

11.47%
13.66%

12.79%

-25.76%
-4.87%
-4.46%
-0.54%

-10.85%

Calendar Year to Date
2002 2001

558,508 654,292  -14.64%
556,127 655,132  -15.11%
1,114,635 1,309,424  -14.88%

19,520,468 18,855,653
27,609,684 25,124,989

628,780 0
47,758,932 43,980,642

4,527,214 3,494,637 29.55%

7,735,655 7,288,785 6.13%
0 0

12,262,869 10,783,422 13.72%

24,047,682 22,350,290
35,345,339 32,413,774

628,780 0
60,021,801 54,764,064

17,240 25,895  -33.42%
20,188 18,196 10.95%
23,734 24,582 -3.45%

6,075 6,508 -6.65%
67,237 75,181  -10.57%

% Change

3.53%
9.89%

8.59%

7.59%
9.04%

9.60%




