RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	June			Calendar Year to Date		
	2002	2001	% Change	2002	2001	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	108,032	120,851	-10.61%	558,508	654,292	-14.64%
Deplaned	<u>106,362</u>	<u>118,562</u>	-10.29%	<u>556,127</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Total	214,394	239,413	-10.45%	1,114,635	1,309,424	-14.88%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,207,961	2,962,087	8.30%		18,855,653	3.53%
Deplaned	5,150,117	4,271,669	20.56%	, ,	25,124,989	9.89%
Through	_	<u>0</u>		<u>628,780</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	8,358,078	7,233,756	15.54%	47,758,932	43,980,642	8.59%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned		565,844	28.05%	4,527,214		
Deplaned	1,011,965	1,150,033	-12.01%	7,735,655		
Through	<u>0</u>	0		<u>0</u>	0	
Total	1,736,554	1,715,877	1.21%	12,262,869	10,783,422	13.72%
Total Commo						
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)	0.000.550	0.507.004	44.470/	04 047 000	00 050 000	7.500/
Enplaned	3,932,550		11.47%		22,350,290	
Deplaned	6,162,082	5,421,702	13.66%		32,413,774	9.04%
Through	0	0 040 633	40.700/	628,780	<u>0</u>	0.00/
lotai	10,094,632	8,949,633	12.79%	00,021,001	54,764,064	9.60%
Aircraft Operations						
All craft Operations						
Air Carrier	2,899	3,905	-25.76%	17,240	25,895	-33.42%
Air Taxi	3,265	3,432	-4.87%	20,188	18,196	10.95%
General Aviation	3,920	4,103	-4.46%	23,734	24,582	-3.45%
Military	<u>1,109</u>	<u>1,115</u>	-0.54%	<u>6,075</u>	<u>6,508</u>	-6.65%
Total	11,193	12,555	-10.85%	67,237	75,181	-10.57%